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1/28/2019

Entity
Number:

Entity
Name:

Date of
Request:

Requestor: KARIN.QUIGLEY

CAUTION: The Applicant/Violator System (AVS) is an informational database. Permit eligibility

260308

Blackjewel LLC

1/28/2019 11:46:03 AM

Evaluation Report

Entity Evaluation

60 Violations Found.

determinations are made by the regulatory authority with jurisdiction over the permit application not by the
AVS. Results which display outstanding violations may not include critical information about settlements or
other conditions that affect permit eligibility. Consult the AVS Office at 800-643-9748 for verification of
information prior to making decisions on these results.

Violation Type

1: AML

2: AML

3: AML

4: AML

5: AML

6: AML

7: AML

8: AML

9: AML

10: AML

11: AML

12: AML

https://avss.osmre.gov/secure/evalreport.aspx

Violation
Number
1201182

848-0351

848-5567

48-5569

848-5571

848-5590

Violation Permit
Entities Number
1201182
086194 Dominion Coal Corp
1201484
086194 Dominion Coal Corp
1202162
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
1202226
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
1702252
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
214-T8
258214 Contura Coal West LLC
428-T7
258214 Contura Coal West LLC
8480351
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8485567
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8485569
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8485571
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8485590

Permitted

State

VA

VA

VA

VA

VA

WYy

WY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

259774 Lone Mountain Processing LLC

Violation

Status

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Violation
Date

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

CCW 0098

1/56



1/28/2019

13: AML

14: AML

15: AML

16: AML

17: AML

18: AML

19: AML

20: AML

21: State Cessation
Order

22; State Cessation
Order

23: State Cessation
Order

24: State Cessation
Order

25: State Cessation
Order

26: State Cessation
Order

27: State Cessation
Order

28: State Cessation
Order

29: State Cessation
Order

30: State Cessation
Order

31: State Cessation
Order

32: State Cessation
Order

848-5591

848-5594

866-0368

866-5179

866-1580

867-0522

867-0523

867-5339

GWS0011710-SD

JLBOO00187-8S

JLB0000334-BR
JLB0000206A0
JLB0000204-A0
631718

631717

231298

231299

631476

431998

431871

hitps://avss.osmre.gov/secure/evalreport.aspx

Evaluation Report

8485591 KY
259774 Lone Mountain Processing LLC

8485594 KY
247669 Powell Mountain Energy LLC

8660368 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8665179 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8665180 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8670522 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8670523 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8675339 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

1102080 VA
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

1102080 VA
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

1102080 VA
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

1102135 VA
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

102137 VA
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8070450 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8070450 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8075263 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8075263 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

B130388 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8360442 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8365643 KY

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

9/30/2018

12/20/2017

2/15/2018

6/4/2018

2/26/2018

2/26/2018

8/21/2018

8/21/2018

7/17/2018

8/7/2018

8/21/2018

8/20/2018

8/7/2018

CCW 0099

2/5



1/28/2019

33: State Cessation
Order

34; State Cessation
Order

35; State Cessation
Order

36: State Cessation
Order

37: State Cessation
Order

38: State Cessation
Order

39: State Cessation
Order

40: State Cessation
Order

41: State Cessation
Order

42: State Cessation
Order

43: State Cessation
Order

44; State Cessation
Order

45: State Cessation
Order

46: State Cessation
Order

47; State Cessation
Order

48: State Cessation
Order

49: State Cessation
Order

3094

531798

hitps://avss.osmre.gov/secure/evalreport.aspx

Evaluation Report

248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8480347
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8480352
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8480356
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8485578
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8580246
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8660367
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8660368
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8669015
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8670523
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8670523
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8670523
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8980850
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8980892
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8980892
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8980892
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8980892
248955 Revelation Energy LLC
8980892

248955 Revelation Energy LLC

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

KY

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

8/6/2018

1/8/2018

11/13/2017

1/5/2018

8/7/2018

1/11/2018

1/8/2018

7/31/2018

2/14/2017

9/9/2016

9/9/2016

8/31/2018

9/11/2018

12/4/2017

10/3/2018

10/22/2018

10/3/2018

3/5
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1/28/2019
50: State Cessation 531449
Order
51: State Cessation 531814
Order
52: State Cessation 531772
Order
53: State Cessation
Order 431997
54: State Cessation

5()-

Order 20-C
55: State Cessation
Order 45
56: State Cessation 46-C

Order —

57: State Civil Penalty 39-N

58: State Civil Penalty 21-N

59: State Civil Penalty 30-N

60: State Civil Penalty 27-N

Entities: 7

260311 Lime Rock Partners - ()

---256224 Jeffery Scofield - (Member)

Evaluation Report
8980903 KY

248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8980935 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8980936 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

8980985 KY
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

$300404 wVv
248955 Revelation Energy LLC

S300609 WV

150980 Keystone Industries Llc {dba Keystone Devl
Llc)

S300609 WV

150980 Keystone Industries Llc (dba Keystone Devl
Llc)
$300609 wv

150980 Keystone Industries Llc (dba Keystone Devl
Llc)

§300609 WV
150980 Keystone Industries Llc (dba Keystone Devl
Ll¢)

$30060Y wvV
150980 Keystone Industries Llc (dba Keystone Devl
Llc)

$300609 WV

150980 Keystone Industries Llc (dba Keystone Devl
Llc)

Evaluation OFT

---260310 Blackjewel Holdings LLC - (Subsidiary Company)
------ 260308 Blackjewel LLC - (Subsidiary Company)
--------- 127992 Jeffery Alan Hoops - (President)

--------- 258050 Drew Kesler - (Chief Financial Officer)

260312 Black Jewel Investment LLC - ()

---260310 Blackjewel Holdings LLC - (Subsidiary Company)
------ 260308 Blackjewel LLC - (Subsidiary Company)
--------- 127992 Jeffery Alan Hoops - (President)

--------- 258050 Drew Kesler - (Chief Financial Officer)

https://avss.osmre.gov/secure/evalreport.aspx

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

Conditional

8/7/2018

8/30/2018

1/25/2018

8/8/2018

7/31/2018

5/30/2017

3/21/2017

10/11/2016

5/1/2015

12/28/2015

9/16/2015

CCW 0101

4/5



1/28/2019 Evaluation Report

Narrative
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